
2017 Mbsp. 2017 Membership

Needed 3/8/2017 Needed for 2/13/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 80% Target 80% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 22 17 -7 24 109.091

2 ALABAMA 1,670 1,336 -142 1,478 88.503

3 FRANCE 291 232 -25 257 88.316

4 IOWA 4,010 3,208 -162 3,370 84.040

5 NEBRASKA 6,389 5,111 -221 5,332 83.456

6 NORTH CAROLINA 2,092 1,673 -51 1,724 82.409

7 MONTANA 1,012 809 -15 824 81.423

8 WISCONSIN 3,812 3,049 -42 3,091 81.086

9 PUERTO RICO 36 28 -1 29 80.556

10 KANSAS 6,661 5,328 -7 5,335 80.093

11 FLORIDA 17,843 14,274 52 14,222 79.706

12 NEVADA 539 431 2 429 79.592

13 ARIZONA 6,728 5,382 55 5,327 79.177

14 DELAWARE 2,343 1,874 22 1,852 79.044

15 ILLINOIS 14,852 11,881 204 11,677 78.622

16 MINNESOTA 11,626 9,300 313 8,987 77.301

17 INDIANA 38,319 30,655 1,089 29,566 77.158

18 LOUISIANA 2,125 1,700 72 1,628 76.612

19 MARYLAND 16,445 13,156 568 12,588 76.546

20 VERMONT 3,867 3,093 133 2,960 76.545

21 OHIO 31,247 24,997 1,100 23,897 76.478

22 PENNSYLVANIA 61,641 49,312 2,620 46,692 75.748

23 CALIFORNIA 11,161 8,928 657 8,271 74.106

24 GEORGIA 4,770 3,816 282 3,534 74.088

25 VIRGINIA 4,396 3,516 276 3,240 73.703

26 MICHIGAN 22,654 18,123 1,429 16,694 73.691

27 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,115 892 81 811 72.735

28 WASHINGTON 2,430 1,944 193 1,751 72.058

29 IDAHO 568 454 45 409 72.007

30 COLORADO 3,008 2,406 242 2,164 71.941

31 MISSISSIPPI 559 447 45 402 71.914

32 WYOMING 1,305 1,044 112 932 71.418

33 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 4,852 544 4,308 71.019

34 ALASKA 1,420 1,136 128 1,008 70.986

35 MAINE 2,508 2,006 231 1,775 70.774

36 NEW JERSEY 9,822 7,857 935 6,922 70.474

37 NEW YORK 29,671 23,736 2,900 20,836 70.223

38 TENNESSEE 1,675 1,340 165 1,175 70.149

39 MISSOURI 3,719 2,975 381 2,594 69.750

40 OKLAHOMA 1,059 847 113 734 69.311

41 ARKANSAS 507 405 55 350 69.034

42 OREGON 1,675 1,340 200 1,140 68.060

43 CONNECTICUT 1,828 1,462 226 1,236 67.615

44 UTAH 571 456 75 381 66.725

45 NEW MEXICO 1,709 1,367 234 1,133 66.296

46 SOUTH DAKOTA 732 585 101 484 66.120

47 NORTH DAKOTA 771 616 108 508 65.888

48 KENTUCKY 3,429 2,743 512 2,231 65.063

49 MASSACHUSETTS 5,705 4,564 884 3,680 64.505

50 TEXAS 6,328 5,062 1,041 4,021 63.543

51 DIST OF COL 179 143 44 99 55.307

52 PHILIPPINES 44 35 12 23 52.273

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,752 2,201 773 1,428 51.890

54 RHODE ISLAND 242 193 98 95 39.256

55 MEXICO 0 0 0 0 0.000

Grand Totals 367,948 294,337 18,679 275,658 74.918

2017 SAL Membership Report as of February 13, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 22 24 109.091 NEBRASKA 6,389 5,332 83.456

NEVADA 539 429 79.592 MONTANA 1,012 824 81.423

ARIZONA 6,728 5,327 79.177 KANSAS 6,661 5,335 80.093

CALIFORNIA 11,161 8,271 74.106 COLORADO 3,008 2,164 71.941

WASHINGTON 2,430 1,751 72.058 WYOMING 1,305 932 71.418

IDAHO 568 409 72.007 OKLAHOMA 1,059 734 69.311

ALASKA 1,420 1,008 70.986 NEW MEXICO 1,709 1,133 66.296

OREGON 1,675 1,140 68.060 SOUTH DAKOTA 732 484 66.120

UTAH 571 381 66.725 NORTH DAKOTA 771 508 65.888

PHILIPPINES 44 23 52.273 TEXAS 6,328 4,021 63.543

Totals 25,158 18,763 74.581 MEXICO 0 0 0.000

Totals 28,974 21,467 74.091

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,010 3,370 84.040 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,812 3,091 81.086 FRANCE 291 257 88.316

ILLINOIS 14,852 11,677 78.622 DELAWARE 2,343 1,852 79.044

MINNESOTA 11,626 8,987 77.301 MARYLAND 16,445 12,588 76.546

INDIANA 38,319 29,566 77.158 VERMONT 3,867 2,960 76.545

OHIO 31,247 23,897 76.478 PENNSYLVANIA 61,641 46,692 75.748

MICHIGAN 22,654 16,694 73.691 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 4,308 71.019

MISSOURI 3,719 2,594 69.750 MAINE 2,508 1,775 70.774

Totals 130,239 99,876 76.687 NEW JERSEY 9,822 6,922 70.474

NEW YORK 29,671 20,836 70.223

CONNECTICUT 1,828 1,236 67.615

MASSACHUSETTS 5,705 3,680 64.505

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 179 99 55.307

ALABAMA 1,670 1,478 88.503 WEST VIRGINIA 2,752 1,428 51.890

NORTH CAROLINA 2,092 1,724 82.409 RHODE ISLAND 242 95 39.256

PUERTO RICO 36 29 80.556 Totals 143,360 104,728 73.052

FLORIDA 17,843 14,222 79.706

LOUISIANA 2,125 1,628 76.612

GEORGIA 4,770 3,534 74.088

VIRGINIA 4,396 3,240 73.703 2017 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,115 811 72.735 2/13/2017 367,948 275,658 74.918

MISSISSIPPI 559 402 71.914

TENNESSEE 1,675 1,175 70.149 2016 Membership:

ARKANSAS 507 350 69.034 2/13/2016 276,282

KENTUCKY 3,429 2,231 65.063  

Totals 40,217 30,824 76.644 Difference: -624

2016 - 2017 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  William D. Kelly, Jr. (FL)

(Mid-Western Region)   Kenneth L. Yanke (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Joseph A. Korba (NJ)

(Western Region)  Joseph B. Keiser (NV)

(Central Region)   Michael L. Lawler (WI)


